© 2023 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • GHSM High-Speed Micro-D
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
12
SERIES GHSM
High-Speed Micro-D
GHSRPM Prewired pin and socket rear panel-mount connectors:
single-ended pigtails
How To Order
Sample Part Number GHSRPM 2 R -31 P -A 8 J 1 -18 R3 N
Series GHSRPM = Glenair High-Speed
Micro-D, Rear Panel Mount
Shell Finish 2 = Nickel 5 = Gold
Insulator Material R = PPS
Contact Layout 9, 15, 15E, 15U, 21, 25, 31, 37, 51-2, 67
Contact Type P = Pin (Plug) S = Socket (Receptacle)
High-Speed Cable
Type
A = Glenair Cable 963-128-28 (100 Ohm)
B = Glenair Cable 963-130-28 (90 Ohm)
Discrete Wire
Gage (AWG)
8 = #28 0 = #30 (J Wire Type only)
Discrete Wire Type
K = M22759/11 600 VRMS Teflon (TFE)
J = M22759/33 600 VRMS Modified Cross-Linked Tefzel (ETFE)
Discrete Wire
Color
1 = White 7 = Ten Color Repeating
Wire Length Wire Length in Inches, 6 Inch Minimum; 18 = 18 Inches
Hardware Type*
Rear Panel Jackpost options
R1 = .031" Panel R2 = .047" Panel
R3 = .062" Panel R4 = .094" Panel
R5 = .125" Panel R6 = .080" Panel
O-Ring Material C = Conductive N = Non-Conductive (Nitrile)
*Refer to Appendix A for recommended panel cutout.
0.188
(4.8)
±.005 (0.13)
0.088
(2.2)
.155 (3.9)
.360±.020
#2-56 UNC-2A
#2-56 UNC-2A
.119 (3.0)
B Dia
.050
45° X .02
R.015
.040 (1.02)
.105 (2.67) x 45° .088(2.24) .073/.067 (1.9/1.7)
HARDWARE MATERIAL
Corrosion-Resistant Steel IAW
ASTM-A484 and ASTM-A582
Rear Panel-Mount Mounting Hardware
Code
Panel Thickness J ± .003
(0.08)
K ± .005
(0.13)Fractional Value Decimal Value
R1 1/32 .031 (0.8) .024 (0.6) .050 (1.3)
R2 3/64 .047 (1.2) .041 (1.0) .050 (1.3)
R3 1/16 .062 (1.6) .055 (1.4) .050 (1.3)
R4 3/32 .094 (2.4) .086 (2.2) .050 (1.3)
R5 1/8 .125 (3.2) .118 (3.0) .030 (0.8)
R6 2/25 .080 (2.0) .074 (1.9) .050 (1.3)
G
H
SR
PM
© 2023 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 • GHSM High-Speed Micro-D
Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
13
SERIES GHSM
High-Speed Micro-D
GHSRPM Prewired pin and socket rear panel-mount connectors:
single-ended pigtails